

FOI 0263/2022 Response

1. Which off framework agencies have you used in the past 12 months?

The Trust does not use off framework agencies.

2. How many Nursing and HCA Agency Shifts were there in total for the last 12 months?

Nursing: 59932 and HCA: 1603

Total Nursing and HCA agency shifts: 61535

3. How many Nursing and HCA shifts were sent to off framework agencies in the last 12 months?

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

4. How many Nursing and HCA shifts in total were required in the last 3 months?

We only have the total number of shifts requested which will include both bank & agency

Nursing: 15128 and HCA: 18,734

5. How many Nursing and HCA shifts were sent to on all agencies in the last 3 months?

Total Agency shifts filled – Nursing 1256, HCA 306

6. How many Nursing and HCA shifts were sent to off framework agencies in the last 3 months?

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

7. How many Nursing and HCA shifts were sent to Thornbury in the last 3 months?

None

8. Average cost per hour to all agencies for RMN's and HCA's?

RMN: £32.32

HCA: £16.33

9. Average cost per hour to off framework agencies for RMN's and HCA's?

Please refer to the response provided in question 1.

10. How many Nursing and HCA shifts fulfilled where the worker is paid by the recruitment agency via Umbrella or Personal Service Company?

Zero